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1. General regulations 

These tariffs are valid for the airport Buochs and replace all previous published fee 
regulations. 

Services provided that are not listed herein will be billed separately. 

following charges are levied: 
 Landing fees  (Appendix A) 
 Skyguide charges   (Appendix B) 
 Handling charges   (Appendix C) 
 Parking fees  (Appendix C) 
 Passenger fees  (Appendix C) 
 Customs fees (Appendix C) 
 Noise fees  (Appendix C) 
 Surcharge other services  (Appendix C) 

Towing aircraft and motor gliders are treated equally to the engine powered aircraft.  

Charges and fees must be paid by the crew before take-off unless the owner/holder 
has an account at AIRPORT-BUOCHS AG. 

All following tariffs are listed in Swiss francs (CHF) and exclusive the statutory value 
added tax (VAT). 

2. Landing fees 

A landing fee is levied for every approach to the airport Buochs, also for go-around 
with or without touchdown. 

Approaches without a following landing are free of charge if they are ordered by 
the air traffic controller (ordered go-around). 

The landing fees and approach charges are calculated based on the maximum- 
take-off weight (MTOM) as is indicated in the certificate of airworthiness, in the 
aircraft flight manual or in an equal official document of each individual aircraft. 

Surcharges to the landing fees are raised for all flights outside the normal tower 
operating hours (TWR OPR HRS) which need air traffic control or any other air 
traffic services. (see appendix C) 

The rates for engine powered aircraft and helicopters are contained in appendix A. 

3. Skyguide charges 

During the normal tower operating hours (TWR OPR HRS, blue lines in graphic of 
chapter 9) an additional approach fee is levied for air traffic services provided by 
skyguide. The charges are contained in the appendix B. 
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4. Handling fees 

A handling charge are applied for all aircraft with a MTOW 2500kg or more and 
Jets. See appendix C. 

5. Parking fees 

A parking fee calculated on the maximum take-off weight (MTOM) is levied for 
aircraft parking. See appendix C. 

The airport authority assigns the place where aircraft may be parked. 

6. Passenger fees 

For every passenger arrives or departing from the airport of Buochs a passenger fee 
is raised. The tariff is contained in the appendix C. 

7. Surcharge other services 

Fire fighter, Customs, Passport check, Aircraft towing, Snow clearing and other 
services, see appendix C. 

8. Noise surcharges 

Noise charges are levied based on the official noise classification by FOCA/ICAO 
for each individual aircraft. Foreign registered aircraft are treated equally as Swiss 
registered aircraft. Aircraft without noise certificate are treated as aircraft belonging 
to the highest noise category. 

If an aircraft operator requests to classify the aircraft in a lower noise category 
than the official ICAO/FOCA classification, it is upon the owner/operator to provide 
an official noise certificate giving sufficient prove for a lower classification. 

A noise charge is always raised then when a landing fee is owed. See appendix C. 
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9. Flights outside the regular TWR OPR HRS: 

Handling of flights outside tower operating hours are only possible under NCC/NCO 
conditions (yellow line in graphic below). Charged based on effort (including waiting 
time) and usually per movement according to appendix C. 

In case of annulation with a notification at the day of the movement and for 
weekends after Friday 15:00 LT a service fee of CHF 350.- will be charged. 

10. Refueling 

On request Jet A1 is available. No duty-free fuel available. It applies the current 
monthly price. 

11. Freight charges 

No handling of freight via AIRPORT-BUOCHS AG. 
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Appendix A: Landing fees up to 60t 

Weight in kg 
Landing fees while  

TWR OPR HRS 
Landing fees outside  

TWR OPR HRS 

From abroad Domestic flight From abroad Domestic flight 

1 - 900 38.70 23.00 44.75 31.45 

901 2000 59.30 25.40 56.85 44.75 

2001 - 3000 82.60 47.00 92.75 53.35 

3001 - 4000 105.45 55.90 111.85 66.05 

4001 - 5000 127.05 63.55 130.90 78.75 

5001 - 6000 149.95 71.15 223.60 130.90 

6001 - 7000 170.25 77.50 223.60 130.90 

7001 - 8000 193.10 85.10 223.60 130.90 

8001 - 9000 214.75 92.75 223.60 130.90 

9001 - 10000 225.05 225.05 298.75 298.75 

10001 - 11000 245.65 245.65 373.90 373.90 

11001 - 12000 267.40 267.40 373.90 373.90 

12001 - 13000 286.75 286.75 373.90 373.90 

13001 - 14000 308.55 308.55 373.90 373.90 

14001 - 15000 329.10 329.10 373.90 373.90 

15001 - 16000 350.90 350.90 498.50 498.50 

16001 - 17000 370.25 370.25 561.45 561.45 

17001 - 18000 392.05 392.05 561.45 561.45 

18001 - 19000 412.60 412.60 561.45 561.45 

19001 - 20000 433.20 433.20 561.45 561.45 

20001 - 21000 453.75 453.75 686.05 686.05 

21001 - 22000 475.55 475.55 686.05 686.05 

22001 - 23000 496.10 496.10 686.05 686.05 

23001 - 24000 516.65 516.65 686.05 686.05 

24001 - 25000 537.25 537.25 686.05 686.05 

25001 - 26000 559.00 559.00 872.40 872.40 

26001 - 27000 578.40 578.40 872.40 872.40 

27001 - 28000 600.15 600.15 872.40 872.40 

28001 - 29000 620.75 620.75 872.40 872.40 

29001 - 30000 642.50 642.50 872.40 872.40 

30001 - 31000 661.85 661.85 997.05 997.05 

31001 - 32000 683.65 683.65 997.05 997.05 

32001 - 33000 704.20 704.20 997.05 997.05 

33001 - 34000 724.80 724.80 997.05 997.05 

34001 - 35000 745.35 745.35 997.05 997.05 

35001 36000 767.15 767.15 1121.65 1121.65 

36001 - 37000 786.50 786.50 1121.65 1121.65 

37001 - 38000 808.30 808.30 1121.65 1121.65 

38001 - 39000 828.85 828.85 1121.65 1121.65 

39001 - 40000 850.65 850.65 1121.65 1121.65 

40001 - 41000 871.20 871.20 1239.05 1239.05 
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41001 - 42000 451.35 451.35 1239.05 1239.05 

42001 - 43000 913.55 913.55 1239.05 1239.05 

43001 - 44000 934.10 934.10 1239.05 1239.05 

44001 - 45000 954.70 954.70 1239.05 1239.05 

45001 - 46000 975.25 975.25 1333.40 1333.40 

46001 - 47000 997.05 997.05 1333.40 1333.40 

47001 - 48000 1017.60 1017.60 1333.40 1333.40 

48001 - 49000 1038.20 1038.20 1333.40 1333.40 

49001 - 50000 1059.95 1059.95 1333.40 1333.40 

50001 - 51000 1080.55 1080.55 1427.80 1427.80 

51001 - 52000 1101.10 1101.10 1427.80 1427.80 

52001 - 53000 1122.90 1122.90 1427.80 1427.80 

53001 - 54000 1143.45 1143.45 1427.80 1427.80 

54001 - 55000 1164.00 1164.00 1427.80 1427.80 

55001 - 56000 1184.60 1184.60 1522.20 1522.20 

56001 - 57000 1206.35 1206.35 1522.20 1522.20 

57001 - 58000 1226.95 1226.95 1522.20 1522.20 

58001 - 59000 1247.50 1247.50 1522.20 1522.20 

59001 - 60000 1269.30 1269.30 1522.20 1522.20 
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Appendix B: Approach fee Skyguide 

MTOM kg General 
approach fee

VFR-Training
Up to 30 t 

MTOM kg General 
approach fee 

1 - 1000 8.45 4.25 32001 - 33000 333.55 

1001 - 2000 16.50 8.45 33001 - 34000 340.05 

2001 - 3000 23.45 12.40 34001 - 35000 346.55 

3001 - 4000 83.50 16.50 35001 - 36000 352.95 

4001 - 5000 97.55 20.65 36001 - 37000 359.30 

5001 - 6000 110.15 24.40 37001 - 38000 365.55 

6001 - 7000 121.75 28.50 38001 - 39000 371.80 

7001 - 8000 132.75 32.55 39001 - 40000 377.95 

8001 - 9000 143.35 36.65 40001 - 41000 384.05 

9001 - 10000 153.50 40.70 41001 - 42000 390.15 

10001 - 11000 163.30 44.75 42001 - 43000 396.15 

11001 - 12000 172.80 48.85 43001 - 44000 402.10 

12001 - 13000 182.05 52.90 44001 - 45000 408.05 

13001 - 14000 191.00 57.00 45001 - 46000 413.90 

14001 - 15000 199.80 61.05 46001 - 47000 419.75 

15001 - 16000 208.35 65.10 47001 - 48000 425.50 

16001 - 17000 216.70 69.20 48001 - 49000 431.25 

17001 - 18000 224.90 73.25 49001 - 50000 436.95 

18001 - 19000 232.95 77.35 50001 - 51000 442.60 

19001 - 20000 240.85 81.40 51001 - 52000 448.25 

20001 - 21000 248.65 84.30 52001 - 53000 453.80 

21001 - 22000 256.25 88.35 53001 - 54000 459.35 

22001 - 23000 263.75 92.35 54001 - 55000 464.90 

23001 - 24000 271.15 96.35 55001 - 56000 470.35 

24001 - 25000 278.45 100.40 56001 - 57000 475.80 

25001 - 26000 285.65 104.10 57001 - 58000 481.20 

26001 - 27000 292.75 108.40 58001 - 59000 486.60 

27001 - 28000 299.75 112.40 59001 - 60000 491.95 

28001 - 29000 306.65 116.45 60001 - 61000 497.25 

29001 - 30000 313.50 120.45 61001 - 62000 502.55 

30001 - 31000 320.25 -- 62001 - 63000 507.80 

31001 - 32000 326.95 -- 63001 - 64000 513.00 
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Appendix C: Ground handling 

Handling 

MOTOW in kg Lump sum

2'500 - 5'600 180.00

5'601 - 8'700 360.00

8'701 < 520.00

The above listed handling lump sum includes: 
 Marshalling 
 Secure the Aircraft 
 Securing against rolling traffic 
 Accompanying the passengers 
 Coordination of ground supports 
 Organization of third-party companies  
 CREW-Briefing 
 Printouts 
 Parking without overnight stay 

Other Handlings (including waiting time) will be charged by lump sum 180.00 per 
employee and hour started. 

On airport Buochs homebased aircrafts receiving a discount on the above listed 
handling fees. 

Parking fees outside stands 

MTOW in kg per night

< 2'500 25.00

2'501 - 5'700 70.00

5'701 – 8'600 150.00

8'601 < 150.00 + 5.00 per additional t
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Parking fee in hangar tent 

Square in m2 up to Per night Per month

100 36.75 787.50

110 40.95 1039.50

120 44.10 1134.00

130 48.30 1228.50

140 51.45 1323.00

150 55.65 1417.50

160 58.80 1512.00 

170 63.00 1606.50 

180 66.15 1701.00 

190 70.35 1795.50 

200 73.50 1890.00 

210 77.70 1984.50 

220 80.85 2079.00 

230 85.05 2173.50 

240 88.20 2205.00 

Passenger fee 

Movement per passenger

International 20.00

National -

Aircraft towing 

MTOW in kg per movement

< 5'600 60.00

5'601 – 8'600 90.00

8'601 < 180.00

International flights 

Article Lump sum

Customs fee 55.00 per announcement

Passport check outside TWR OPR HRS 180.00 per movement
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Firefighter 

ICAO-Firefighter category per movement

3 330.00

4 650.00

5 1000.00

The above listed firefighter categories are not guaranteed outside of tower operating 
hours. 

Noise fees 

For any aircraft that does not comply with ICAO standards Annex 16, Chapter 3, a 
surcharge of 250.00 will be charged. (Flight into Switzerland only with FOCA 
approval!) 

Class propeller aircrafts per landing and tons

A 7.00

B 4.00

C 2.00

D 0.00

Class for Jets per landing

E 250.00

Other services 

Article Fee

Ground power (28/110V) 240.00 per hour (min 0.75h)

Portable water service 100.00

Wastewater service 180.00

Snow clearing (JetBroom) 270.00 per hour

Fees outside TWR OPR HRS 

Article Basic charge and additional hours

Air traffic controller (ATC) 440.00

Airport manager 180.00

Valid from 01st of January 2024 

END 
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